In the first quarter, BG Group entered into foreign exchange hedging instruments that are intended to reduce the
Group’s exposure to the Australian dollar and the Brazilian real for the period of April through December 2014,
related to its capital investment for the year.

In the third quarter, $24 million pre-tax realised gains and $34 million pre-tax unrealised losses were recognised in
the income statement with a further $8 million realised gains capitalised as assets under construction. For the
period of October through December 2014, the Australian dollar forwards are expected to hedge approximately
50% of the forecast remaining sensitivity of the Group’s underlying cash flow to the Australian dollar/US dollar
exchange rate and the costless collars on the Brazilian real are expected to hedge approximately 60% of the
forecast remaining sensitivity to the Brazilian real/US dollar exchange rate outside of the cap and floor levels.

BG Group plc

2014 THIRD QUARTER & NINE MONTHS RESULTS

BG Group plc – 2014 Third Quarter & Nine Months Results 8

Upstream

Third Quarter   Nine Months

2014
$m

2013
$m   Business Performance

2014
$m

2013
$m

52.36  53.43  -2% E&P production volumes (mmboe) 163.15  172.55  -5%

2 770  2 683  +3% E&P 8 975  8 413  +7%

112  100  +12% Liquefaction 328  358  -8%

2 882  2 783  +4% Upstream revenue and other operating income 9 303  8 771  +6%

(465)  (400)  +16% Lifting costs (1 365)  (1 196)  +14%

(436)  (313)  +39% Royalties and other operating costs (1 204)  (854)  +41%

(901)  (713)  +26% E&P operating costs (2 569)  (2 050)  +25%

(329)  (170)  +94% Other E&P costs (954)  (504)  +89%

(614)  (583)  +5% DD&A (1 866)  (1 911)  -2%

926  1 217  -24% E&P operating profit before exploration charge 3 586  3 948  -9%

(235)  (103)  +128% Exploration charge (513)  (342)  +50%

691  1 114  -38% E&P operating profit 3 073  3 606  -15%

75  84  -11% Liquefaction operating profit 240  302  -21%

(20)  (29)  -31% Business development (11)  (57)  -81%

746  1 169  -36% Upstream operating profit 3 302  3 851  -14%

2 242  2 787  -20% Capital investment on a cash basis 6 988  8 005  -13%

Third Quarter
Second
Quarter  Nine Months

2014
$/boe

2013
$/boe

2014
$/boe E&P unit costs and margins

2014
$/boe

2013
$/boe

8.88  7.49  8.39 Lifting costs 8.36  6.93

8.33  5.87  7.03 Royalties and other operating costs 7.38  4.96

17.21  13.36  15.42 E&P operating costs 15.74  11.89

6.29  3.17  6.84 Other E&P costs 5.85  2.91

11.72  10.91  11.06 DD&A 11.44  11.08

35.22  27.44  33.32 E&P unit costs 33.03  25.88

17.69  22.78  24.10 E&P operating profit margin
(a)

 21.98  22.88

29.41  33.69  35.16 E&P EBITDA margin
(a)

 33.42  33.96

a) Unit margins calculated on the basis of E&P operating profit before exploration charge.

Additional operating and financial data is given on page 33.

BG Group plc

2014 THIRD QUARTER & NINE MONTHS RESULTS

BG Group plc – 2014 Third Quarter & Nine Months Results 9

Upstream continued

Third Quarter
Second
Quarter  Nine Months

2014  2013  2014   2014  2013

   E&P production volumes (mmboe)

11.58  8.89  12.27 Oil 35.42  25.66

7.39  8.23  7.83 Liquids 24.02  25.14

33.39  36.31  33.68 Gas 103.71  121.75

52.36  53.43  53.78 Total 163.15  172.55